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Standard-system

44-XPC Male straight
BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. T oD L H Swi sw2
44-XPC-184 R1/8 4 197 75 10 3
44-XPC-186 R1/8 6 206 75 12 4
44-XPC-188 R1/8 8 257 75 14 5
44-XPC-1810 R1/8 10 294 75 17 5
44-XPC-144 R1/4 4 182 95 14 3
44-XPC-146 R1/4 6 221 95 14 4
44-XPC-148 R1/4 8 247 95 14 5
44-XPC-1410 R1/4 10 309 95 17 6
44-XPC-1412 R1/4 12 332 95 21 6
44-XPC-386 R3/8 6 204 105 17 4
44-XPC-388 R3/8 8 217 105 17 6
44-XPC-3810 R3/8 10 284 105 17 8
44-XPC-3812 R3/8 12 302 105 21 8
44-XPC-3816 R3/8 16 38 105 24 8
44-XPC-128 R1/2 8 257 135 21 6
44-XPC-1210 R1/2 10 269 135 21 8
44-XPC-1212 R1/2 12 322 135 21 8
44-XPC-1216 R1/2 16 395 135 24 10

44-XPC-G Male straight
male thread with O-ring

Model-no. T oD L H SW1 Sw2 g¢A
44-XPC-M54 M5 4 202 35 10 2 -
44-XPC-M56 M5 6 206 35 12 2 -
44-XPC-184-G G1/8 4 192 55 10 3 14
44-XPC-186-G G1/8 6 201 55 12 4 14
44-XPC-188-G G1/8 8 247 55 14 4 14
44-XPC-1810-G G1/8 10 274 55 17 4 14
44-XPC-144-G Gl/4 4 187 75 10 3 17
44-XPC-146-G Gl/4 6 216 75 12 4 17
44-XPC-148-G G1/4 8 237 75 14 5 17
44-XPC-1410-G Gl/4 10 294 75 17 6 17
44-XPC-1412-G Gl/4 12 322 75 21 6 17
44-XPC-386-G G3/8 6 201 75 12 4 20
44-XPC-388-G G3/8 8 212 75 14 6 20
44-XPC-3810-G G3/8 10 259 75 17 8 20
44-XPC-3812-G G3/8 12 282 75 21 8 20
44-XPC-3816-G G3/8 16 36 75 24 8 20
44-XPC-128-G G1/2 8 237 10 14 6 24
44-XPC-1210-G G1/2 10 259 10 17 8 24
44-XPC-1212-G G1/2 12 307 10 20 8 24
44-XPC-1216-G G1/2 16 33 10 24 10 24
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPOC Male straight
with inside hexagon, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated
Model-no. T oD L H SW1 ¢A
44-XPOC-184 R1/8 4 197 75 3 10
44-XPOC-186 R1/8 6 206 75 4 12
44-XPOC-188 R1/8 8 257 75 5 14
44-XPOC-1810 R1/8 10 284 75 5 17
44-XPOC-144 R1/4 4 182 95 3 135
44-XPOC-146 R1/4 6 191 95 4 135
44-XPOC-148 R1/4 8 247 95 5 14
44-XPOC-1410 R1/4 10 284 95 6 17
44-XPOC-1412 R1/4 12 332 95 6 20
44-XPOC-386 R3/8 6 19.1 105 4 17
44-XPOC-388 R3/8 8 207 105 6 17
44-XPOC-3810 R3/8 10 274 105 8 17
44-XPOC-3812 R3/8 12 302 105 8 20
44-XPOC-128 R1/2 8 232 135 6 21
44-XPOC-1210 R1/2 10 244 135 8 21
44-XPOC-1212 R1/2 12 322 135 8 21
44-XPOC-G Male straight
with inside hexagon, male thread with O-ring
Model-no. T oD L H SW1 ¢A
44-XPOC-M54 M5 4 202 35 2 10
44-XPOC-M56 M5 6 206 35 2 12
44-XPOC-184-G G1/8 4 197 75 3 10
44-XPOC-186-G G1/8 6 206 75 4 12
44-XPOC-188-G G1/8 8 257 75 5 14
44-XPOC-1810-G  G1/8 10 284 75 5 17
44-XPOC-144-G Gl1/4 4 182 95 3 135
44-XPOC-146-G Gl/4 6 191 95 4 135
44-XPOC-148-G G1/4 8 247 95 5 14
44-XPOC-1410-G  G1/4 10 284 95 6 17
44-XPOC-1412-G ~ G1/4 12 332 95 6 20
44-XPOC-386-G G3/8 6 19.1 105 4 17
44-XPOC-388-G G3/8 8 207 105 6 17
44-XPOC-3810-G  G3/8 10 274 105 8 17
44-XPOC-3812-G  G3/8 12 302 105 8 20
44-XPOC-128-G G1/2 8 232 135 6 21
44-XPOC-1210-G  G1/2 10 244 135 8 21
44-XPOC-1212-G  G1/2 12 322 135 8 21
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Standard-system

44-XPMEF-G Bulk head

female thread

Model-no. T1 oD T2 L H SW1 Sw2 MAX
44-XPMF-184-G G1/8 4 M12x1.0 242 85 14 14 5.5
44-XPMF-186-G G1/8 6 M14x1.0 246 85 17 17 7.5
44-XPMF-188-G G1/8 8 M16x1.0 26.7 85 19 19 9.5
44-XPMF-1810-G G1/8 10 M20x1.0 304 85 24 21 9.5
44-XPMF-144-G G1/4 4 M12x1.0 267 11 14 17 5.5
44-XPMF-146-G G1/4 6 M14x1.0 296 11 17 17 7.5
44-XPMF-148-G G1/4 8 M16x1.0 322 11 19 19 9.5
44-XPMF-1410-G G1/4 10 M20x1.0 319 11 24 21 9.5
44-XPMF-1412-G G1/4 12 M22x1.0 342 11 26 24 9.5
44-XPMF-386-G G3/8 6 M14x1.0 311 12 17 20 7.5
44-XPMF-388-G G3/8 8 M16x1.0 347 12 19 20 9.5
44-XPMF-3810-G G3/8 10 M20x1.0 329 12 24 21 9.5
44-XPMF-3812-G G3/8 12 M22x1.0 352 12 26 24 9.5
44-XPMF-128-G G1/2 8 M16x1.0 36.7 14 19 24 9.5
44-XPMF-1210-G G1/2 10 M20x1.0 384 14 24 24 9.5
44-XPMF-1212-G G1/2 12 M22x1.0 372 14 26 24 9.5

44-XPCF-G Female straight

female thread

Model-no. T oD L H ¢A  SW1
44-XPCF-184-G G1/8 4 23.7 85 10 14
44-XPCF-186-G G1/8 6 241 85 12 14
44-XPCF-188-G G1/8 8 26.2 85 14 14
44-XPCF-1810-G G1/8 10 279 85 17 17
44-XPCF-144-G Gl/4 4 26.2 11 10 17
44-XPCF-146-G Gl/4 6 26.6 11 12 17
44-XPCF-148-G Gl/4 8 28.7 11 14 17
44-XPCF-1410-G Gl/4 10 314 11 17 17
44-XPCF-1412-G Gl/4 12 33.7 11 20 20
44-XPCF-386-G G3/8 6 27.6 12 12 20
44-XPCF-388-G G3/8 8 29.7 12 14 20
44-XPCF-3810-G G3/8 10 324 12 17 20
44-XPCF-3812-G G3/8 12 34.7 12 20 20
44-XPCF-128-G G1/2 8 31.7 14 14 24
44-XPCF-1210-G G1/2 10 344 14 17 24
44-XPCF-1212-G G1/2 12 36.7 14 20 24
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPL Elbow
rotatable, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. T oD L H L1 oA  SW1

44-XPL-184 R1/8 4 188 75 25 113 10

44-XPL-186 R1/8 6 193 75 197 133 10

44-XPL-188 R1/8 8 228 75 295 15 14

44-XPL-1810 R1/8 10 28 75 343 187 17

44-XPL-144 R1/4 4 188 95 28 113 14

44-XPL-146 R1/4 6 193 95 285 133 14

44-XPL-148 R1/4 8 228 95 315 15 14

44-XPL-1410 R1/4 10 28 95 363 187 17

44-XPL-1412 R1/4 12 298 95 385 213 21

44-XPL-386 R3/8 6 193 105 30 133 17

44-XPL-388 R3/8 8 228 105 33 15 17

44-XPL-3810 R3/8 10 28 105 373 187 17

44-XPL-3812 R3/8 12 29.8 105 395 213 21

44-XPL-3816 R3/8 16 33 105 44 265 24

44-XPL-128 R1/2 8 228 135 365 15 21

44-XPL-1210 R1/2 10 28 135 408 187 21

44-XPL-1212 R1/2 12 29.8 135 425 213 21

44-XPL-1216 R1/2 16 33 135 47 265 24

44-XPL-G Elbow
rotatable, male thread with O-ring

Model-no. T oD L H L1 A  SW1

44-XPL-M54 M5 181 35 192 108 10

44-XPL-M56 M5 193 35 212 133 12

4
6

44-XPL-184-G G1/8 4 181 55 177 108 10
6
8

44-XPL-186-G G1/8 193 55 197 133 10
44-XPL-188-G G1/8 228 55 29 15 14
44-XPL-1810-G G1/8 10 28 55 338 187 17
44-XPL-144-G G1/4 4 188 6.5 28 113 17
44-XPL-146-G G1/4 6 193 65 207 133 17
44-XPL-148-G G1/4 8 228 65 315 15 17
44-XPL-1410-G G1/4 10 28 7.5 358 187 17
44-XPL-1412-G G1/4 12 298 75 38 213 21
44-XPL-386-G G3/8 6 193 75 29 133 20
44-XPL-388-G G3/8 8 228 7.5 32 15 20
44-XPL-3810-G G3/8 10 28 75 363 187 20
44-XPL-3812-G G3/8 12 29.8 7.5 38 213 21
44-XPL-3816-G G3/8 16 34 75 425 265 24
44-XPL-128-G G1/2 8 228 10 345 15 24
44-XPL-1210-G G1/2 10 28 10 388 18.7 24
44-XPL-1212-G G1/2 12 29.8 10 405 213 24
44-XPL-1216-G G1/2 16 34 10 445 265 24
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system

44-XPLL Elbow

rotatable, long version, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

@d

44-XPLL-G Elbow

rotatable, long version, male thread with O-ring

od

oD
oA

L1

swi

10

Model-no.
44-XPLL-184
44-XPLL-186
44-XPLL-188
44-XPLL-1810
44-XPLL-144
44-XPLL-146
44-XPLL-148
44-XPLL-1410
44-XPLL-1412
44-XPLL-386
44-XPLL-388
44-XPLL-3810
44-XPLL-3812
44-XPLL-128
44-XPLL-1210
44-XPLL-1212

Model-no.
44-XPLL-M54
44-XPLL-M56
44-XPLL-184-G
44-XPLL-186-G
44-XPLL-188-G
44-XPLL-1810-G
44-XPLL-144-G
44-XPLL-146-G
44-XPLL-148-G
44-XPLL-1410-G
44-XPLL-1412-G
44-XPLL-386-G
44-XPLL-388-G
44-XPLL-3810-G
44-XPLL-3812-G
44-XPLL-128-G
44-XPLL-1210-G
44-XPLL-1212-G

R1/8
R1/8
R1/8
R1/8
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R3/8
R3/8
R3/8
R3/8
R1/2
R1/2
R1/2

M5
M5
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2
G1/2

10
12

10

12

10
12

10
12

10

12

10
12

18.8
19.3
22.8
28
18.8
19.3
22.8
28
29.8
19.3
22.8
28
29.8
22.8
28
29.8

18.8
19.3
18.8
19.3
22.8
28
18.8
19.3
22.8
28
29.8
19.3
22.8
28
29.8
22.8
28
29.8

7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10
10
10

3.5
3.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
10
10
10

1
37
40
45
54.3
40
425
47
56.3
61.5
44
48
57.3
62.5
52
60.8
65.5

L1
34
37.5
37.5
40
445
53.8
40
425
47
55.8
61
43
475
56.3
61
50
58.8
63.5

oA
11.3
13.3
15
18.7
11.3
13.3
15
18.7
21.3
133
15
18.7
213
15
18.7
21.3

oA
11.3
133
11.3
133
15
18.7
11.3
133
15
18.7
21.3
133
15
18.7
213
15
18.7
21.3

swi
10
12
14
17
14
14
14
17
21
17
17
17
21
24
24
24

SW1
10
12
14
14
14
17
17
17
17
17
21
20
20
20
21
24
24
24

od
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
4.2
4.2

@d
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
4.2
4.2

Subject to change



Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPL45-G Elbow, 45°
rotatable, male thread with O-ring
Model-no. T oD H oA L L1 SW
44-XPLA45-184-G G1/8 4 55 113 255 188 14
44-XPL45-186-G G1/8 6 55 133 26 193 14
44-XPL45-188-G G1/8 8 55 15 29 228 14
44-XPL45-1810-G  G1/8 10 55 187 338 28 17
44-XPLA5-144-G Gl/4 4 75 113 28 188 17
44-XPLA5-146-G Gl/4 6 75 133 285 193 17
44-XPLA5-148-G G1/4 8 75 15 315 228 17
44-XPL45-1410-G  G1/4 10 75 187 358 28 17
44-XPL45-1412-G  G1/4 12 75 213 38 298 21
44-XPL45-386-G G3/8 6 75 133 29 193 20
44-XPL45-388-G G3/8 8 75 15 32 228 20
44-XPL45-3810-G  G3/8 10 75 187 363 28 20
44-XPL45-3812-G  G3/8 12 75 213 38 298 21
44-XPL45-128-G G12 8 10 15 345 228 24
44-XPL45-1210-G  G1/2 10 10 187 388 28 24
44-XPL45-1212-G  G1/2 12 10 213 405 298 24
44-XPLF-G Female elbow
rotatable, female thread
Model-no. T ¢D oA L H1 H SW od
L 44-XPLF-M54-G M5 4 113 188 185 55 10 3.2
od o< 44-XPLF-M56-G M5 6 113 188 185 6 10 3.2
S saxpLr-184-6 G1/8 4 113 188 245 85 14 32
o 44-XPLF-186-G G1/8 6 133 193 25 85 14 32
Tsw 44-XPLF-188-G G1/8 8 15 228 23 85 14 3.2
- 44-XPLF-1810-G G1/8 10 187 28 273 85 17 42
T 44-XPLF-144-G Gl/4 4 114 188 27 11 17 32
44-XPLF-146-G Gl/4 6 133 193 275 11 17 32
44-XPLF-148-G Gl/4 8 15 228 305 11 17 3.2
44-XPLF-1410-G G1/4 10 187 28 333 11 17 42
44-XPLF-1412-G Gl/4 12 213 298 30 11 21 42
44-XPLF-386-G G3/8 6 133 193 29 12 20 3.2
44-XPLF-388-G G3/8 8 15 228 32 12 20 32
44-XPLF-3810-G G3/8 10 187 28 363 12 20 42
44-XPLF-3812-G G3/8 12 213 298 38 12 21 42
44-XPLF-128-G G12 8 15 228 34 14 24 32
44-XPLF-1210-G G1/2 10 187 28 383 15 24 42
44-XPLF-1212-G G1/2 12 213 298 40 14 24 42
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system

44-XPH-G

Male banjo elbow

rotatable, male thread with O-ring

SW1

H2
H1
@D
oA

44-XPH-2-G

Model-no.
44-XPH-M54
44-XPH-M56
44-XPH-184-G
44-XPH-186-G
44-XPH-188-G
44-XPH-1810-G
44-XPH-144-G
44-XPH-146-G
44-XPH-148-G
44-XPH-1410-G
44-XPH-1412-G
44-XPH-386-G
44-XPH-388-G
44-XPH-3810-G
44-XPH-3812-G
44-XPH-128-G
44-XPH-1210-G
44-XPH-1212-G

Male banjo elbow, double

rotatable, male thread with O-ring

12

Model-no.
44-XPH-2-184-G
44-XPH-2-186-G
44-XPH-2-188-G
44-XPH-2-1810-G
44-XPH-2-144-G
44-XPH-2-146-G
44-XPH-2-148-G
44-XPH-2-1410-G
44-XPH-2-1412-G
44-XPH-2-386-G
44-XPH-2-388-G
44-XPH-2-3810-G
44-XPH-2-3812-G
44-XPH-2-128-G
44-XPH-2-1210-G
44-XPH-2-1212-G

M5
M5
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2
G1/2

G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2
G1/2

5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
10
10
10

3.5
3.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
10
10
10

24.5
25
26

H1
10.7
11.5

15

15
15.7

18
17.8
17.2
18.5
20.5
21.8

19

19

21
22.2

25
25.2
26.5

H2
38.2
38.2
38.2
42.2
41.3
41.3
41.3
47.8
47.8
48.7
48.7
54.2
54.2
60.5
60.5
60.5

H2
17.3
17.3
235
23.5
235
235
26.5
26.5
26.5
26.5
26.5

32

32

32

32
38.5
38.5
38.5

113
133
15
18.7
11.3
13.3
15
18.7
21.3
13.3
15
18.7
21.3
15
18.7
213

A
11.3
133
11.3
133

15
18.7
11.3
133

15
18.7
213
133

15
18.7
21.3

15
18.7
21.3

22.6
23.5
25.6
30.5
25.2
25
28.6
32.8
33.6
26.8
29.3
33.2
35.8
323
36.2
36.8

L
20.6
22
22.6
23.5
25.6
30.5
25.2

28.6
32.8
33.6
26.8
29.3
33.2
35.8
323
36.2
36.8

21.5
21.5
15.7
15.7
21.5
21.5
21.5
21.5
21.5

SW1

12
12
12
12
14
14
14
14
14
19
19
19
19
24
24
24

SWi1
12
12
12
12
14
14
14
14
14
19
19
19
19
24
24
24
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPH-3-G Male banjo elbow, triple
rotatable, male thread with O-ring
Model-no. T oD H H1 H2 A L J SW1

44-XPH-3-184-G  G1/8
44-XPH-3-186-G  G1/8 6 55 14 53 133 235 15 12
44-XPH-3-188-G  G1/8
44-XPH-3-1810-G  G1/8 10 55 168 63 187 305 19 12
44-XPH-3-144-G  G1/4
44-XPH-3-146-G  G1/4 6 75 173 565 133 25 15 14
44-XPH-3-148-G  G1/4

»~

5.5 14 53 113 226 15 12

o

5.5 15 53 15 256 15 12

~

75 173 565 113 252 15 14

o

75 183 565 15 286 15 14
44-XPH-3-1410-G G1/4 10 7.5 20 695 187 328 215 14
44-XPH-3-1412-G G1/4 12 75 215 695 213 336 215 14
44-XPH-3-386-G G3/8 6 7.5 19 653 133 268 157 19
44-XPH-3-388-G G3/8 8 7.5 19 653 15 293 157 19
44-XPH-3-3810-G G3/8 10 7.5 21 78 187 332 215 19
44-XPH-3-3812-G G3/8 12 7.5 22 78 213 358 215 19
44-XPH-3-128-G G1/2 8 10 245 825 15 323 22 24
44-XPH-3-1210-G G1/2 10 10 25 825 187 362 22 24
44-XPH-3-1212-G G1/2 12 10 26 825 213 368 22 24

44-XPHF Banjo elbow

rotatable, male and female BSPT male thread, male thread PTFE coated

Model-no. T oD G H H1 H2 H3 A L Swi
44-XPHF-184 R1/8 4 G1/8 75 15 30 85 113 225 14
44-XPHF-186 R1/8 6 G1/8 75 15 30 85 133 235 14
44-XPHF-188 R1/8 8 G1/8 75 157 30 85 15 256 14
44-XPHF-1810 R1/8 10 G1/8 75 18 30 85 187 305 14
44-XPHF-144 R1/4 4 G1/4 95 16.8 35 11 113 252 17
44-XPHF-146 R1/4 6 Gl1/4 95 162 35 11 133 25 17
44-XPHF-148 R1/4 8 G1/4 95 175 35 11 15 286 17
44-XPHF-1410 R1/4 10 G1/4 95 195 35 11 187 328 17
44-XPHF-1412 R1/4 12 G1/4 95 208 35 11 213 336 17
44-XPHF-386 R3/8 6 G3/8 105 19 40 12 133 26.8 20
44-XPHF-388 R3/8 8 G3/8 105 19 40 12 15 293 20
44-XPHF-3810 R3/8 10 G3/8 105 21 40 12 187 332 20
44-XPHF-3812 R3/8 12 G3/8 10.5 22.2 40 12 213 358 20
44-XPHF-128 R1/2 8 G1/2 135 24 475 14 15 323 24
44-XPHF-1210 R1/2 10 G1/2 135 242 475 14 187 362 24
44-XPHF-1212 R1/2 12 G1/2 135 255 475 14 213 368 24
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system

44-XPHF-G Banjo elbow

rotatable, male and female thread, male thread with O-ring

44-XPT

od

14

Model-no.
44-XPHF-M54
44-XPHF-M56
44-XPHF-184-G
44-XPHF-186-G
44-XPHF-188-G
44-XPHF-1810-G
44-XPHF-144-G
44-XPHF-146-G
44-XPHF-148-G
44-XPHF-1410-G
44-XPHF-1412-G
44-XPHF-386-G
44-XPHF-388-G
44-XPHF-3810-G
44-XPHF-3812-G
44-XPHF-128-G
44-XPHF-1210-G
44-XPHF-1212-G

Male straight, union T
rotatable, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no.
44-XPT-184
44-XPT-186
44-XPT-188
44-XPT-1810
44-XPT-144
44-XPT-146
44-XPT-148
44-XPT-1410
44-XPT-1412
44-XPT-386
44-XPT-388
44-XPT-3810
44-XPT-3812
44-XPT-3816
44-XPT-128
44-XPT-1210
44-XPT-1212
44-XPT-1216

M5
M5
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2
G1/2

R1/8
R1/8
R1/8
R1/8
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R3/8
R3/8
R3/8
R3/8
R3/8
R1/2
R1/2
R1/2
R1/2

10
12

10
12

10
12

@D

3.5
3.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
10
10
10

7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
9.5
9I5|
9.5
9.5
9.5

H1

H2

H3

12 175 55

12 175 55

15
15
15.7
18
17.8
17.2
18.5
20.5
21.8
19
19
21
22.2

30
30
30
30
35
35
35
35
35
40
40
40
40

8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12

25 475 14

25.2 475 14

265 475 14

H1
25
26
29.5
35
28
28.5
315
37
38.5

10.5 30
105 33
105 38
10.5 39.5
105 44
13.5 36.5
13.5 415
135 425
135 47

A
11.3
133

15
18.7
11.3
133

15
18.7
213
183

15
18.7
213
26.5

15
18.7
213
26.5

11.3
13.3
11.3
133

18.7
11.3
13.3
15
18.7
21.3
13.3
15
18.7
21.3
15
18.7
21.3

L
37.6
38.6
45.6
57.4
37.6
38.6
45.6
57.5
59.6
38.6
45.6
57.4
59.6

66
45.6
57.4
59.6

66

20.5
22
22.6
23.5
25.6
30.5
25.2
25
28.6
32.8
33.6
26.8
29.3
33.2
35.8
323
36.2
36.8

Swi
10
12
14

14
14
14
17
21
17
17

21
24
21

21
24

@d
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2

3.2
4.2
4.2

Subject to change



Standard-system

44-XPT-G Male straight, union T

rotatable, male thread with O-ring

Model-no. T oD H H1 A L SW1 ¢d
44-XPT-M54 M5
@d 44-XPT-M56 M5

4 3.5 22 113 376 10 3.2

6
44-XPT-184-G G1/8 4 55 255 113 376 14 3.2

6

8

3.5 23 133 386 10 3.2

44-XPT-186-G G1/8 5.5 26 133 386 14 3.2
44-XPT-188-G G1/8 5.5 29 15 456 14 3.2
44-XPT-1810-G G1/8 10 55 345 187 574 17 4.2
44-XPT-144-G G1/4 4 7.5 28 113 376 17 3.2
44-XPT-146-G G1/4 6 75 285 133 386 17 3.2
44-XPT-148-G G1/4 8 75 315 15 456 17 3.2
44-XPT-1410-G G1/4 10 75 36,5 187 574 17 4.2
44-XPT-1412-G G1/4 12 7.5 38 213 596 21 4.2
44-XPT-386-G G3/8 6 7.5 29 133 386 20 3.2
44-XPT-388-G G3/8 8 7.5 32 15 456 20 3.2
44-XPT-3810-G G3/8 10 7.5 37 187 574 20 4.2
44-XPT-3812-G G3/8 12 7.5 38 213 596 21 4.2
44-XPT-3816-G G3/8 16 75 425 265 65 24 =

44-XPT-128-G G1/2 8 10 345 15 456 24 3.2
44-XPT-1210-G G1/2 10 10 395 18.7 574 24 4.2
44-XPT-1212-G G1/2 12 10 405 213 596 24 4.2
44-XPT-1216-G G1/2 16 10 445 1265 65 24 =

44-XPST Malerun T
rotatable, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. T oD H H1 A L SW1  @d
44-XPST-184 R1/8 4 7.5 25 113 188 10 3.2
44-XPST-186 R1/8 6 7.5 26 133 193 12 3.2
44-XPST-188 R1/8 8 75 295 15 228 14 3.2
44-XPST-1810 R1/8 10 7.5 35 18.7 287 17 4.2

3 44-XPST-144 R1/4 4 9.5 28 11.3 1838 14 3.2
44-XPST-146 R1/4 6 9.5 285 133 193 14 3.2
44-XPST-148 R1/4 8 9.5 315 15 22.8 14 3.2
44-XPST-1410 R1/4 10 9.5 37 18.7 28.7 17 4.2
44-XPST-1412 R1/4 12 95 385 213 2938 21 4.2
44-XPST-386 R3/8 6 105 30 133 193 17 3.2
44-XPST-388 R3/8 8 10.5 33 15 22.8 17 3.2
44-XPST-3810 R3/8 10 105 38 187 28.7 17 4.2
44-XPST-3812 R3/8 12 105 395 213 298 21 4.2
44-XPST-128 R1/2 8 135 365 15 228 21 3.2
44-XPST-1210 R1/2 10 135 415 187 287 21 4.2
44-XPST-1212 R1/2 12 135 425 213 298 21 4.2
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system

44-XPST-G

44-XPWT

16

Male run T

rotatable, male thread with O-ring

od

Male Y

rotatable, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no.
44-XPST-M54
44-XPST-M56
44-XPST-184-G
44-XPST-186-G
44-XPST-188-G
44-XPST-1810-G
44-XPST-144-G
44-XPST-146-G
44-XPST-148-G
44-XPST-1410-G
44-XPST-1412-G
44-XPST-386-G
44-XPST-388-G
44-XPST-3810-G
44-XPST-3812-G
44-XPST-128-G
44-XPST-1210-G
44-XPST-1212-G

Model-no.
44-XPWT-184
44-XPWT-186
44-XPWT-188
44-XPWT-1810
44-XPWT-144
44-XPWT-146
44-XPWT-148
44-XPWT-1410
44-XPWT-1412
44-XPWT-386
44-XPWT-388
44-XPWT-3810
44-XPWT-3812
44-XPWT-128
44-XPWT-1210
44-XPWT-1212

M5
M5
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G1/4
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2
G1/2

R1/8
R1/8
R1/8
R1/8
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R1/4
R3/8
R3/8
R3/8
R3/8
R1/2
R1/2
R1/2

10
12

10

12

10
12

@D

10
12

10

12

10
12

7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
13.5
135
135

3.5
3.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
10
10
10

11.3
133
15
18.7
11.3
13.3
15
18.7
21.3
13.3
15
18.7
213
15
18.7
21.3

H1
22
23
25.5
26
29
345
28
28.5
315
36.5
38
29
32
37
38
345
395
40.5

42.3
43.8
47.1
56.7
45.3
46.3
49.1
58.7
62.3
47.8
50.6
59.7
63.3
54.1
63.2
66.3

A
113
133
11.3
133

15
18.7
11.3
133

15
18.7
213
133

15
18.7
21.3

18.7
213

11
13
15
18
11
13
15
18
21
13
15
18
21
15
18
21

L
18.8
19.3
18.8
19.3
22.8
28.7
18.8
19.3
22.8
28.7
29.8
19.3
22.8
28.7
29.8
22.8
28.7
29.8

od
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
4.2
4.2

SW1
10
10
14
14
14
17
17
17
17
17
21
20
20
20
21
24
24
24

14.3
14.8
18.2
21.2
14.3
14.8
18.2
21.2
21.8
14.8
18.2
21.2
21.8
18.2
21.2
21.8

od
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
3.2
4.2
4.2

Sw1
10
12
14
17
14
14
14
17
21
17
17
17
21
21
21
21

Subject to change



Standard-system

44-XPWT-G Male Y

rotatable, male thread with O-ring

Model-no. T @D H A L J od K Swi
44-XPWT-M54 M5 4 35 113 393 11 3.2 143 10
44-XPWT-M56 M5 6 35 133 408 13 32 148 12
44-XPWT-184-G G1/8 4 55 113 428 11 3.2 143 14
44-XPWT-186-G G1/8 6
44-XPWT-188-G G1/8 8
44-XPWT-1810-G G1/8 10 5.5 18.7 56.2 18 42 212 17

44-XPWT-144-G G1/4 4 75 113 453 11 32 143 17

55 133 438 13 32 148 14
5.5 15 466 15 32 182 14

44-XPWT-146-G G1/4 6 75 133 463 13 3.2 148 17
44-XPWT-148-G G1/4 8 7.5 15 491 15 32 182 17
44-XPWT-1410-G G1/4 10 75 187 582 18 42 212 17
44-XPWT-1412-G G1/4 12 75 213 618 21 42 218 21
44-XPWT-386-G G3/8 6 75 133 468 13 3.2 148 20
44-XPWT-388-G G3/8 8 7.5 15 496 15 32 182 20
44-XPWT-3810-G G3/8 10 7.5 187 587 18 42 212 20
44-XPWT-3812-G G3/8 12 75 213 618 21 42 218 21
44-XPWT-128-G G1/2 8 10 15 521 15 32 182 24
44-XPWT-1210-G G1/2 10 10 187 612 18 42 212 24
44-XPWT-1212-G G1/2 12 10 213 643 21 42 218 24

44-XPXT-G Male Y, multiple

rotatable, male thread with O-ring

Model-no. T oD H A L J K od SW
44-XPXT-184-G G1/8 4 55 113 43 11 15 3.2 14
44-XPXT-186-G G1/8 6 55 133 465 13 155 3.2 14
44-XPXT-188-G G1/8 8 5.5 15 475 15 165 3.2 14
44-XPXT-144-G Gl/4 4 75 113 455 11 15 3.2 17
44-XPXT-146-G Gl/4 6 7.5 133 49 13 155 3.2 17
44-XPXT-148-G Gl/4 8 7.5 15 50 15 16,5 3.2 17
44-XPXT-386-G G3/8 6 7.5 133 495 13 155 3.2 20
44-XPXT-388-G G3/8 8 7.5 15 505 15 165 3.2 20
44-XPXT-126-G G1/2 6 10 13.3 52 13 155 3.2 24
44-XPXT-128-G G1/2 8 10 15 53 15 16,5 3.2 24
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPUC Union straight
Model-no. oD oA L
44-XPUC-40 4 11.3 336
44-XPUC-60 6 13 35.1
44-XPUC-80 8 15 39.1
44-XPUC-100 10 18.7 48.6
44-XPUC-120 12 21.3 496
44-XPUC-160 16 26.5 50.5
44-XPG Union straight, reducer
Model-no. ¢D1 ¢D2 oA @B L
44-XPG-6040 6 4 13 11.3 34
44-XPG-8040 8 4 14.5 13 37
44-XPG-8060 8 6 14.5 13 37
44-XPG-10060 10 6 18.7 145 43
44-XPG-10080 10 8 18.7 145 43
44-XPG-12080 12 8 21.3 18.7 48
44-XPG-120100 12 10 21.3 18.7 48
44-XPG-160120 16 12 26.6 26.5 505
44-XPMM Union bulk head
Model-no. oD T L MAX SwW1
44-XPMM-40 4 M12x1 30.1 13 14
44-XPMM-60 6 M14x1 31.2 125 17
44-XPMM-80 8 M16x1 34.9 12.5 19
44-XPMM-100 10 M20x1 40 13.5 24
44-XPMM-120 12 M22x1 45 19 26
44-XPLM Elbow bulk head
Xrt.-Nr. oD oA T L L1 MAX Swi
44-XPLM-40 4 11.3 M12x1 18.8 31 6 14
44-XPLM-60 6 13.3 M14x1 19.3 34 7 17
44-XPLM-80 8 15 Milex1l 22.8 41 7.5 19
44-XPLM-100 10 18.7 M20x1 28 47 9 24
44-XPLM-120 12 21.3 M22x1 29.8 49 10 26
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPUL Union elbow
Model-no. oD oA H L od
44-XPUL-40 4 11.3 7 188 3.2
44-XPUL-60 6 13.3 8 19.3 3.2
44-XPUL-80 8 15 10 228 3.2
44-XPUL-100 10 18.7 12 28 4.2
44-XPUL-120 12 213 135 298 4.2
44-XPUL-160 16 26.5 15 33.5 5.2
44-XPUT Union T
Model-no. ¢D oA H L L1 J @d
44-XPUT-40 4 11.3 7 37.6 18.8 14 3.2
44-XPUT-60 6 13.3 8 38.6 193 16 3.2
44-XPUT-80 8 15 10 456 22.8 18 3.2
44-XPUT-100 10 18.7 12 57.4 28.7 24 4.2
44-XPUT-120 12 213 135 59.6 298 27 4.2
44-XPUT-160 16 26.5 15 65 32.5 30 5.2
44-XPGT Union T, reducer
Model-no. ¢D1 @D2 oA H L L1 J @d
44-XPGT-406040 4 6 13.3 8 38.6 19.3 16 3.2
44-XPGT-604060 6 4 13.3 8 38.6 19.3 16 3.2
44-XPGT-608060 6 8 15 9 456 223 18 3.2
44-XPGT-806080 8 6 15 9 456 223 18 3.2
44-XPGT-8010080 8 10 18.7 12 57.4 27.8 24 4.2
44-XPGT-10060100 10 6 18.7 12 57.4 273 24 4.2
44-XPGT-10080100 10 8 18.7 12 574 27.8 24 4.2
44-XPGT-100120100 10 12 21.3 135 59.6 29.7 27 4.2
44-XPGT-12080120 12 8 21.3 135 59.6 28.8 27 4.2
44-XPGT-120100120 12 10 213 13,5 59.6 29.7 27 4.2
44-XPGT-160120160 16 12 26.5 15 65 32.5 30 5.2
44-XPY Union Y
Model-no. oD oA H L J @d
44-XPY-40 4 113 143 36.1 11 3.2
44-XPY-60 6 133 148 371 13 3.2
44-XPY-80 8 15 18.2 404 15 3.2
44-XPY-100 10 18.7 21.2 504 18 4.2
44-XPY-120 12 213 218 536 21 4.2
44-XPY-160 16 26.5 225 585 25 4.2
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system

44-XPW Union Y, reducer

44-XPZA Union X
44-XPXG Union Y, multiple
@D2 BA2
o -
¢D1
pAl
20

Model-no.
44-XPW-6040
44-XPW-8040
44-XPW-8060
44-XPW-10060
44-XPW-10080
44-XPW-12080
44-XPW-120100

Model-no.
44-XPZA-40
44-XPZA-60
44-XPZA-80
44-XPZA-100
44-XPZA-120

Model-no.
44-XPXG-6040
44-XPXG-80
44-XPXG-8040
44-XPXG-8060

oD1

10
10
12

oD

10
12

¢D1

O 0 0 O

#D2

© 00w o o b~ b

@D2

a B~ 0 b

oAl
13.3
14.8
14.8
14.8

oA
133

15

15
18.7
18.7
21.3
21.3

oA
11.3
183

15
18.7
213

PA2
11.3
14.8
11.3
133

H
14.8
17.7
17.7
19.8
20.3
20.8
21.7

© 0 N I

135

15
16.5
15
15.5

L
37.1
40
40
49.2
49.5
52.6
53.6

37.6
38.6
45.6
57.4
59.6

36.5
41
38.5
40

13
13
15
15
18
21
21

14
16
18
24
27

od
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.2

od
3.2
3.2
3.2
4.2
4.2

od
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPKG Union T, multiple
Model-no. ¢D1 ¢D2 @Al ¢A2 H L L1 L2 J od
44-XPKG-40 4 4 133 113 9 576 19 22 36 3.2
44-XPKG-60 6 6 15 133 10 61.6 205 26 42 3.2
44-XPKG-80 8 8 18.7 15 13 816 24 30 48 4.2
44-XPKG-100 10 10 213 187 14 934 285 36 605 4.2
44-XPKG-6040 6 4 133 113 9 576 19 22 36 3.2
44-XPKG-8040 8 4 15 133 10 61.6 205 26 42 3.2
44-XPKG-8060 8 6 15 133 10 61.6 205 26 42 3.2
44-XPKG-10060 10 6 18.7 15 13 834 235 30 48 4.2
44-XPKG-10080 10 8 18.7 15 13 834 24 30 48 4.2
44-XPG)J Plug-in reducer
Model-no. ¢D1 ¢D2 L oA
44-XPGJ-6040 6 4 36.5 11
44-XPGJ-8040 8 4 36.5 11
44-XPGJ-8060 8 6 39 13
44-XPGJ-10060 10 6 38.5 13
44-XPGJ-10080 10 8 44 14.5
44-XPGJ-12080 12 8 43 14.5
44-XPGJ-120100 12 10 50 18.5
44-XPLJ Plug-in elbow
Model-no. ¢D1 ¢D2 oA H L L1 K @d
44-XPLJ-40 4 4 11.3 7 18.8 35 13 3.2
44-XPLJ-60 6 6 133 8 19.3 355 13 3.2
44-XPLJ-80 8 8 15 10 22.8 395 14 3.2
44-XPLJ-100 10 10 18.7 12 28 46.8 17 4.2
44-XPLJ-120 12 12 213 135 298 515 19 4.2
44-XPLJ-6040 6 4 11.3 7 18.8 35 13 3.2
44-XPLJ-8060 8 6 13.3 8 19.3 365 14 3.2
44-XPLJ-10080 10 8 15 10 22.8 425 17 3.2
44-XPLJ-120100 12 10 18.7 12 28 4938 19 4.2
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPLJ45 Plug-in elbow 45°

Model-no. D1 ¢D2 oA L L1 K
44-XPLI45-40 4 4 113 188 35 13
44-XPLI45-60 6 6 133 193 355 13
44-XPLI45-80 8 8 15 228 395 14
44-XPLJ45-100 10 10 187 28 468 17
44-XPLI45-120 12 12 213 298 515 19
44-XPLJ45-6040 6 4 11.3 18.8 35 13
44-XPLI45-8060 8 6 133 193 365 14
44-XPLJ45-10080 10 8 15 22.8 425 17
44-XPLJ45-120100 12 10 18.7 28 49.8 19

44-XPBJ Plug-in T
Model-no. ¢D1 ¢D2 oA L L1 K @d
44-XPBJ-40 4 4 113 376 35 13 3.2
44-XPBJ-60 6 6 133 386 355 13 3.2
44-XPBJ-80 8 8 15 456 395 14 3.2
44-XPBJ-100 10 10 187 574 468 17 42
44-XPBJ-120 12 12 213 596 515 19 42
44-XPBJ-6040 6 4 113 376 35 13 32
44-XPBJ-8060 8 6 133 386 365 14 3.2
44-XPBJ-10080 10 8 15 456 425 17 3.2
44-XPBJ-120100 12 10 187 574 498 19 42

44-XPDJ Plug-inrun T
Model-no. ¢D ¢D1 gA L L1 K H @d
44-XPDJ-40 4 4 11.3 53.8 1838 13 35 3.2
44-XPDJ-60 6 6 133 548 193 13 365 3.2
44-XPDJ-80 8 8 15 62.3 2238 14 39.5 3.2
44-XPDJ-100 10 10 18.7 76.2 28 17 46.8 4.2
44-XPDJ-120 12 12 213 813 2938 19 51.5 4.2
44-XPDJ-6040 6 4 133 548 193 13 365 3.2
44-XPDJ-8060 8 6 15 623 228 14 395 32
44-XPDJ-10080 10 8 187 762 28 17 468 42
44-XPDJ-120100 12 10 213 813 298 19 515 42
44-XPP Plug

Model-no. oD oA H L
44-XPP-40 4 5 15 28
44-XPP-60 6 7 17 33
44-XPP-80 8 9 18 37
44-XPP-100 10 11 205 42
44-XPP-120 12 13 23 44
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Standard-system
44-XPYI) Plug-in'Y
Model-no. gD1  gD2 A H L J K o
44-XPY)-40 4 4 113 143 523 11 13 32
44-XPY)-60 6 6 133 148 533 13 13 32
44-XPY)-80 8 8 15 182 571 15 14 32
44-XPY)-100 10 10 187 212 692 18 17 42
44-XPY)-120 12 12 213 218 753 21 19 42
44-XPYJ-6040 6 4 11.3 143 523 11 13 3.2
44-XPY)-8060 8 6 133 148 533 13 14 32
44-XPYJ-10080 10 8 15 18.2 60.1 15 17 3.2
44-XPYJ-120100 12 10 187 212 722 18 19 4.2
44-XPXIJ Plug-in Y, multiple
Model-no. ¢D1  ¢D2 A L J K H od
44-XPXJ-40 4 4 113 535 11 13 15 32
44-XPXJ-6040 6 4 113 53 11 13 15 32
- 44-XPXJ-8040 8 4 113 545 11 14 15 32
44-XPXJ-8060 8 6 133 58 13 17 155 32
44-XPXJ-80 8 8 148 59 15 19 165 3.2
?D2 ?A2
44-XPXJ-10040 10 4 113 605 11 13 15 32
_ 44-XPXJ-10060 10 6 133 62 13 14 154 32
® 44-XPXJ-10080 10 8 148 63 15 17 165 32
D1
44-XPPF End-cap
Model-no. oD oA L
44-XPPF-40 4 113 175
44-XPPF-60 6 133 17.7
44-XPPF-80 8 15 215
44-XPPF-100 10 18.7 25
44-XPPF-120 12 213 26
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Mini-system

44-XPC-C Male straight
male thread with O-ring, R1/8 BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. @D T
44-XPC-M33-C 3 M3
44-XPC-M34-C 4 ™3
44-XPC-M53-C 3 Ms
44-XPC-M54-C 4 M5
44-XPC-M56-C 6 M5
44-XPC-183-C 3 R1/8
44-XPC-184-C 4 R1/8
44-XPC-186-C 6 R1/8

44-XPOC-C Male straight, with inside hexagon

male thread with O-ring, R1/8 BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. @D T
M3
M3
M5

44-XPOC-M33-C 3
4
3
44-XPOC-M54-C 4 M5
6
4
6

44-XPOC-M34-C
44-XPOC-M53-C

44-XPOC-M56-C M5
R1/8
R1/8

44-XPOC-184-C
44-XPOC-186-C

44-XPL-C Elbow

rotatable, male thread with O-ring, R1/8 BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. oD T
44-XPL-M33-C 3 M3
44-XPL-M34-C 4 M3
44-XPL-M53-C 3 M5
44-XPL-M54-C 4 M5
44-XPL-M56-C 6 M5
44-XPL-M74-C 4 M7
44-XPL-M76-C 6 M7
44-XPL-184-C 4 R1/8
44-XPL-186-C 6 R1/8

24

oA
7.5
9.5
7.5
9.5
11.5
9.5
11.5
9.5
11.5

15
17.5
16
18.5
18
15
16
18.5

oA
6.5

0o

0o

10
10
10

16
17
16
17
17
18
18
18
18

H
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
7.5
7.5
7.5

15
17.5
16
18.5
18
16
18.5

L1
12
14
12
14
16
14
16
14
16

SW1 Sw2

10
10
10
10

3.5
3.5
3.5
85
3.5
7.5
7.5

3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.5
4.5
4.5
7.5
7.5

A W N N NN

SW1

A W NN NN
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Mini-system

44-XPT-C Male straight, union T
rotatable, male thread with O-ring, R1/8 BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. @D T oA L L1 H SW
44-XPT-M33-C 3 M3 7.5 16 24 3.5 8
44-XPT-M34-C 4 M3 9.5 17 28 3.5 8
44-XPT-M53-C 3 M5 7.5 16 24 3.5 8
44-XPT-M54-C 4 M5 9.5 17 28 3.5 8
44-XPT-M56-C 6 M5 11.5 17 32 3.5 8
44-XPT-M74-C 4 M7 9.5 18 28 4.5 10
44-XPT-M76-C 6 M7 11.5 18 32 4.5 10
44-XPT-184-C 4 R1/8 9.5 18 28 7.5 10
44-XPT-186-C 6 R1/8 11.5 18 32 7.5 10

44-XPST-C Malerun T
rotatable, male thread with O-ring, R1/8 BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. @D T oA L L1 H SW
44-XPST-M33-C 3 M3 7.5 16 12 3.5 8
44-XPST-M34-C 4 M3 9.5 17 14 3.5 8
44-XPST-M53-C 3 M5 7.5 16 12 3.5 8
44-XPST-M54-C 4 M5 9.5 17 14 &5 8
44-XPST-M56-C 6 M5 115 17 16 3.5 8
44-XPT-M74-C 4 M7 9.5 18 14 4.5 10
44-XPT-M76-C 6 M7 11.5 18 16 4.5 10
44-XPST-184-C 4 R1/8 9.5 18 14 7.5 10
44-XPST-186-C 6 R1/8 11.5 18 16 7.5 10
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Mini-system
44-XPUC-C Union straight, Union straight reducer
Model-no. oD ¢D1 oA L
44-XPUC-30-C 3 3 21 7.5
44-XPUC-40-C 4 4 26.5 9.5
44-XPUC-60-C 6 6 27.5 115
44-XPUC-4030-C 4 3 26.5 9.5
44-XPUC-6040-C 6 4 27.5 115
44-XPMM-C Union bulk head
Model-no. #D M MAX L SwW
44-XPMM-30-C 3 M8 5 20 10
44-XPMM-40-C 4 M10 8 25 12
44-XPMM-60-C 6 M12 8 25 14
44-XPUL-C Union elbow
Model-no. ¢D oA od H L
44-XPUL-30-C 3 7.5 3.2 4.8 12
44-XPUL-40-C 4 9.5 3.2 6 14
44-XPUL-60-C 6 115 3.2 6.5 16
44-XPUT-C Union T
Model-no. oD 2A @d J H L L1
44-XPUT-30-C 3 7.5 3.2 9.6 4.8 24 12
44-XPUT-40-C 4 9.5 3.2 12 6 28 14
44-XPUT-60-C 6 11.5 3.2 13 6.5 32 16
44-XPUY-C Union Y, Union Y reducer
Model-no. ¢D  ¢D1 oA od J H L
44-XPUY-30-C 3 3 7.5 3.2 7.8 9.5 22.7
44-XPUY-40-C 4 4 9.5 3.2 9.2 12 28
44-XPUY-60-C 6 6 115 3.2 11 12 30
44-XPUY-6040-C 6 4 115 3.2 11 12 30
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Function fittings

44-XSC-H-O Flow-regulator, outlet

with external adjusting screw, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. T D A L., U1 12 H sw
44-XSC-H-184-0 R1/8 4 11.3 42 14 235 6.4 12
44-XSC-H-186-0 R1/8 6 13.3 42 14 235 6.4 12
44-XSC-H-188-0 R1/8 8 15 42 145 265 6.4 12
44-XSC-H-1810-0 R1/8 10 18.7 42 175 303 6.4 12
44-XSC-H-144-0 R1/4 4 11.3 48 18 255 10 14
44-XSC-H-146-0 R1/4 6 13.3 48 18 254 10 14
44-XSC-H-148-0 R1/4 8 15 48 19 29 10 14
44-XSC-H-1410-0 R1/4 10 18.7 48 20 32.8 10 14
44-XSC-H-1412-0 R1/4 12 213 48 20 335 10 14
44-XSC-H-386-0 R3/8 6 13.3 53 20.5 295 114 19
[ ]2 44-XSC-H-388-0 R3/8 8 15 53 20.5 295 114 19
T~ 44-XSC-H-3810-0 R3/8 10 18.7 53 22.5 33 11.4 19
LQ—‘ 44-XSC-H-3812-0 R3/8 12 213 53 24 355 11.4 19
44-XSC-H-128-0 R1/2 8 15 61 255 325 14 24
1 - thread 44-XSC-H-1210-0 R1/2 10 18.7 61 255 36 14 24
2 - pushin 44-XSC-H-1212-0 R1/2 12 213 61 30 36.5 14 24
44-XSC-H-I Flow-regulator, inlet

with external adjusting screw, BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

Model-no. T D gA L., W 12 H sw

44-XSC-H-184-| R1/8 4 113 42 14 235 64 12

44-XSC-H-186-1 R1/8 6 133 42 14 235 64 12

44-XSC-H-188-| R1/8 8 15 42 145 265 64 12

44-XSC-H-1810-1  R1/8 10 187 42 175 303 64 12

44-XSC-H-144-1 R1/4 4 113 48 18 255 10 14

44-XSC-H-146-1 R1/4 6 133 48 18 254 10 14

44-XSC-H-148-1 R1/4 8 15 48 19 29 10 14

44-XSC-H-1410  R1/4 10 187 48 20 328 10 14

44-XSC-H-1412-1  R1/4 12 213 48 20 335 10 14

44-XSC-H-386-1 R3/8 6 133 53 205 295 114 19

T2 44-XSC-H-388-1 R3/8 8 15 53 205 295 114 19
7~ 44-XSC-H-3810-1  R3/8 10 187 53 225 33 114 19
L@—‘ 44-XSC-H-3812-1  R3/8 12 213 53 24 355 114 19
44-XSC-H-128-1 R1/2 8 15 61 255 325 14 24

1-pushin 44-XSC-H-1210  R1/2 10 187 61 255 36 14 24
2 - thread 44XSCH-12121  R1/2 12 213 61 30 365 14 24
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Function fittings

44-XSC-H-O-G Flow-regulator, outlet
with external adjusting screw, male thread with O-ring
Model-no. T D eA L. L L2 H sw
44-XSC-H-M54-0 M5 4 113 32 12 205 35 8
44-XSC-H-M56-0 M5 6 133 32 12 22 35 8
44-XSC-H-184-0-G  G1/8 4 113 42 14 235 64 12
44-X5C-H-186-0-G  G1/8 6 133 42 14 235 64 12
44-X5C-H-188-0-G  G1/8 8 15 42 145 265 64 12
44-X5C-H-1810-0-G G1/8 10 187 42 175 303 64 12
44-XSC-H-144-0-G  G1/4 4 113 48 18 255 10 14
44-XSC-H-146-0-G  G1/4 6 133 48 18 254 10 14
44-X5C-H-148-0-G  G1/4 8 15 48 19 29 10 14
44-X5C-H-1410-0-G G1/4 10 187 48 20 326 10 14
s 44-X5C-H-1412-0-G G1/4 12 213 48 20 335 10 14
7~ 44-XSC-H-386-0-G  G3/8 6 133 53 205 295 114 19
LQ—‘ 44-XSC-H-388-0-G  G3/8 8 15 53 205 295 114 19
44-XSC-H-3810-0-G G3/8 10 187 53 225 33 114 19
1-thread 44-XSC-H-3812-0-G G3/8 12 213 53 24 355 114 19
2-pushin 44-XSC-H-128-0-G  G1/2 8 15 61 255 325 14 24
44-XSC-H-1210-0-G G1/2 10 187 61 255 36 14 24
44-XSC-H-1212-0-G G1/2 12 213 61 30 365 14 24
44-XSC-H-1-G Flow-regulator, inlet
with external adjusting screw, male thread with O-ring
Model-no. T oD oA g L2 H SW
44-XSC-H-M54-| M5 4 113 32 12 205 35 8
44-XSC-H-M56-| M5 6 133 32 12 22 35 8
44-XSC-H-184--G  G1/8 4 113 42 14 235 64 12
44-XSC-H-186--G  G1/8 6 133 42 14 235 64 12
44-X5C-H-188--G  G1/8 8 15 42 145 265 64 12
44-X5C-H-1810--G G1/8 10 187 42 175 303 64 12
44-XSC-H-144--G  G1/4 4 113 48 18 255 10 14
44-XSC-H-146--G  G1/4 6 133 48 18 254 10 14
44-XSC-H-148--G  G1/4 8 15 48 19 29 10 14
44-XSC-H-1410--G  G1/4 10 187 48 20 326 10 14
s 44-XSC-H-1412-1-G G1/4 12 213 48 20 335 10 14
7~ 44-XSC-H-386--G G3/8 6 133 53 205 295 114 19
LQ—‘ 44-XSC-H-388--G G3/8 8 15 53 205 295 114 19
44-XSC-H-3810--G G3/8 10 187 53 225 33 114 19
1-pushin 44-XSC-H-3812-1-G G3/8 12 213 53 24 355 114 19
2 - thread 44-XSC-H-128--G  G1/2 8 15 61 255 325 14 24
44-XSC-H-1210--G G1/2 10 187 61 255 36 14 24
44-XSC-H-1212-1-G G1/2 12 213 61 30 365 14 24
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Function fittings

44-XSC-0-G Flow-regulator. outlet

with internal adjusting screw. male thread with O-ring

Model-no. T oD eA L. L1 12 13 H SwW
44-XSC-M54-0 M5 4 113 235 23 105 203 32 8
44-XSC-M56-0 M5 6 133 235 23 115 218 32 8
44-X5C-184-0-G  Gl/8 4 113 32 29 15 23 6 12
44-X5C-186-0-G  Gl/8 6 133 32 29 15 23 6 12
44-X5C-188-0-G  Gl/8 8 15 32 29 158 258 6 12
44-X5C-1810-0-G  G1/8 10 19 32 29 175 303 6 12

44-XSC-144-0-G G1/4 4 113 375 348 185 252 85 14
44-XSC-146-0-G G1/4 6 133 375 348 185 25 8.5 14
44-XSC-148-0-G G1/4 8 15 375 348 195 289 85 14
44-XSC-1410-0-G G1/4 10 19 375 348 212 327 85 14
44-XSC-1412-0-G G1/4 12 215 375 348 225 335 85 14
44-XSC-386-0-G G3/8 6 133 435 408 22 267 10 19
44-XSC-388-0-G G3/8 8 15 435 408 213 298 10 19

1 [ £ ]2 44-XSC-3810-0-G  G3/8 10 19 435 408 232 33 10 19
L,);J 44-XSC-3812-0-G  G3/8 12 215 435 408 245 355 10 19
44-X5C-128-0-G G1/2 8 15 51 466 26 328 12 24
1-thread 44-X5C-1210-0-G  G1/2 10 19 51 466 262 36 12 24
2-pushin 44-X5C-1212-0-G  G1/2 12 215 51 466 275 365 12 24
44-XSCF Flow-regulator
2 x push in
Model-no. oD oA L L1 L2 H od
44-XSCF-40 4 113 405 65 225 14 32
44-XSCF-60 6 133 485 85 34 20 43
44-XSCF-80 8 15 52 95 345 22 43
44-XSCF-100 10 187 64 105 40 26 43
44-XSCF-120 12 213 74 13 405 32 43
1 2
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Function fittings

44-XHVFS 3/2-way hand valve with one side BSPT male thread

flow direction push in side - male thread side

Model-no. oD T oA L L1 E F H M  SW ad
44-XHVFS-186 6 R1/8 15 585 41 165 24 75 18 14 42
44-XHVFS-188 8 R1/8 15 59 41 165 24 75 18 14 42
44-XHVFS-146 6 R1/4 15 61 41 165 24 95 18 14 4.2
44-XHVFS-148 8 R1/4 15 615 41 165 24 95 18 14 4.2
44-XHVFS-1410 10 R1/4 215 715 45 215 29 95 22 17 42
44-XHVFS-1412 12 R1/4 215 72 45 215 29 95 22 21 42
44-XHVFS-386 6 R3/8 15 625 41 165 24 105 18 17 4.2
44-XHVFS-388 8 R3/8 15 63 41 165 24 105 18 17 4.2
44-XHVFS-3810 10 R3/8 21.5 725 45 215 29 105 22 17 4.2

12 2
| 44-XHVFS-3812 12 R3/8 21.5 73 45 215 29 105 22 21 4.2
13 44-XHVFS-1210 10 R1/2 215 76 45 215 29 135 22 21 4.2
44-XHVFS-1212 12 R1/2 215 76 45 215 29 135 22 21 4.2
44-XHVSF 3/2-way hand valve with one side BSPT male thread

flow direction male thread side - push in side

Model-no. @D T oA L L1 E F H M  SW gd

44-XHVSF-186 6 R1/8 15 585 41 165 24 75 18 14 4.2

44-XHVSF-188 8 R1/8 15 59 41 165 24 75 18 14 42

44-XHVSF-146 6 R1/4 15 61 41 165 24 95 18 14 42

44-XHVSF-148 8 R1/4 15 615 41 165 24 95 18 14 42

44-XHVSF-1410 10 R1/4 215 715 45 215 29 95 22 17 42

44-XHVSF-1412 12 R1/4 215 72 45 215 29 95 22 21 42

44-XHVSF-386 6 R3/8 15 625 41 165 24 105 18 17 42

44-XHVSF-388 8 R3/8 15 63 41 165 24 105 18 17 4.2

12 2 44-XHVSF-3810 10 R3/8 215 725 45 215 29 105 22 17 4.2
| 44-XHVSF-3812 12 R3/8 215 73 45 215 29 105 22 21 4.2
44-XHVSF-1210 10 R1/2 215 76 45 215 29 135 22 21 4.2

44-XHVSF-1212 12 R1/2 215 76 45 215 29 135 22 21 4.2

113
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Function fittings

44-XHVFS-G 3/2-way hand valve with one side male thread with O-ring

flow direction push in side - male thread side

Model-no. ¢D T oA L L1 E F H M SW gad
44-XHVFS-186-G 6 G1/8 15 58 41 165 24 55 18 14 42
44-XHVFS-188-G 8 G1/8 15 59 41 165 24 55 18 14 42
44-XHVFS-146-G 6 G1/4 15 605 41 165 24 75 18 17 4.2
44-XHVFS-148-G 8 G1/4 15 615 41 165 24 75 18 17 4.2
44-XHVFS-1410-G 10 G1/4 215 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 42
44-XHVFS-1412-G 12 G1/4 215 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 42
44-XHVFS-386-G 6 G3/8 15 61 41 165 24 75 18 20 42

44-XHVFS-388-G 8 G3/8 15 62 41 165 24 75 18 20 4.2
44-XHVFS-3810-G 10 G3/8 215 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 42

12 2
| 44-XHVFS-3812-G 12 G3/8 215 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 4.2
13 44-XHVFS-1210-G 10 G1/2 215 76 45 215 29 10 22 24 4.2
44-XHVFS-1212-G 12 G1/2 215 76 45 215 29 10 22 24 4.2
44-XHVSF-G 3/2-way hand valve with one side male thread with O-ring

flow direction male thread side - push in side

Model-no. oD T oA L L1 E F H M  SW ¢d
44-XHVSF-186-G 6 G1/8 15 58 41 165 24 55 18 14 42

w

44-XHVSF-188-G 8 G1/8 15 59 41 165 24 55 18 14 42

“19 { T |-' 44-XHVSF-146-G 6 G1/4 15 605 41 165 24 75 18 17 42
'L % 44-XHVSF-148-G 8 G1/4 15 615 41 165 24 75 18 17 42
44-XHVSF-1410-G 10 G1/4 215 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 42
44-XHVSF-1412-G 12 G1/4 215 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 42
@*‘ 44-XHVSF-386-G 6 G3/8 15 61 41 165 24 75 18 20 42
- 44-XHVSF-388-G 8 G3/8 15 62 41 165 24 75 18 20 42
. ) 44-XHVSF-3810-G 10 G3/8 21.5 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 42
| 44-XHVSF-3812-G 12 G3/8 215 73 45 215 29 75 22 21 42
i 44-XHVSF-1210-G 10 G1/2 215 76 45 215 29 10 22 24 42
44-XHVSF-1212-G 12 G1/2 215 76 45 215 29 10 22 24 42
44-XHVFF 3/2-way hand valve

2 x pushin
Model-no. ¢D1 ¢D2 @A L L1 E F M @d
(1 —J 44-XHVFF-60 6 6 15 52 41 165 24 18 42
B o - 44-XHVFF-8060 8 6 15 52 41 165 24 18 42
el ﬂz, Iﬂ,@ \ 44-XHVFF-80 8 8 15 52 41 165 24 18 42
-—F—- % | 44-XHVFF-10080 10 8 215 63 45 215 29 22 42
: - 44-XHVFF-100 10 10 215 63 45 215 29 22 42
] 44-XHVFF-120100 12 10 215 63 45 215 29 22 42
@ 44-XHVFF-120 12 12 215 63 45 215 29 22 42

M

12 2

|
1l 3
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Function fittings

3/2-way hand valve

2 x BSPT male thread, PTFE coated

1

3

3/2-way hand valve

Model-no.
44-XHVSS-1818
44-XHVSS-1418
44-XHVSS-1414
44-XHVSS-3814
44-XHVSS-3838
44-XHVSS-1238
44-XHVSS-1212

2 x male thread with O-ring

44-XHVSS
12
|
44-XHVSS-G
12
|
32

1

3

Model-no.
44-XHVSS-1818-G
44-XHVSS-1418-G
44-XHVSS-1414-G
44-XHVSS-3814-G
44-XHVSS-3838-G
44-XHVSS-1238-G
44-XHVSS-1212-G

T1
R1/8
R1/4
R1/4
R3/8
R3/8
R1/2
R1/2

T1
G1/8
G1/4
G1/4
G3/8
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2

T2
R1/8
R1/8
R1/4
R1/4
R3/8
R3/8
R1/2

T2
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G1/4
G3/8
G3/8
G1/2

66
68
70
82
83
86
89

65
67.5
70
82
82
85
88

41
41
41
45
45
45
45

41
41
41
45
45
45
45

SW1 Sw2
14 14
14 14
14 14
21 21
21 21
21 21
21 21

SW1 Sw2
14 14
17 14
17 17
21 21
21 21
24 21
24 24

H1
7.5
9.5
9.5

10.5
10.5
135
13.5

H1
5.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
10

10

H2 M od
75 18 4.2
75 18 4.2
95 18 4.2
95 22 4.2

105 22 42

105 22 4.2
135 22 42

H2 M @d
55 18 4.2
55 18 4.2
75 18 4.2
75 22 42
75 22 42
75 22 42
10 22 42
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Function fittings

44-XSPC-G Air fuse straight

male thread with O-ring

Model-no. G @D H L swi A Al
44-XSPC-184-G G1/8 4 55 27 10 10 13
44-XSPC-186-G G1/8 6 55 27 12 12 14
44-XSPC-188-G G1/8 8 55 29 14 14 14
44-XSPC-146-G Gl/4 6 75 27 12 12 16
44-XSPC-148-G Gl/4 8 75 29 14 14 16
44-XSPC-1410-G G1/4 10 75 37 17 17 17
44-XSPC-388-G G3/8 8 75 29 14 14 20
44-XSPC-3810-G G3/8 10 75 37 17 17 20
44-XSPC-3812-G  G3/8 12 75 38 21 20 20
44-XSPC-1210-G G1/2 10 10 37 17 17 24
44-XSPC-1212-G G1/2 12 10 38 21 20 24

44-XSPL-G Air fuse elbow

male thread with O-ring
Model-no. G oD H L1 swi A Al L

44-XSPL-M54 M5 6 3.5 21 10 13 - 33.8
44-XSPL-M56 M5 8 3.5 21 10 13 = 33.8
44-XSPL-184-G G1/8 4 55 195 10 13 13 3338
44-XSPL-186-G G1/8 6 55 195 10 13 13 3338
44-XSPL-188-G G1/8 8 55 242 13 145 13 33
44-XSPL-146-G Gl/4 6 65 205 12 13 16 3338
44-XSPL-148-G G1/4 8 65 212 13 145 16 33
44-XSPL-1410-G  G1/4 10 65 288 17 185 17 425
44-XSPL-388-G G3/8 8 75 232 14 145 20 33
44-XSPL-3810-G  G3/8 10 75 25 17 185 20 425
44-XSPL-3812-G  G3/8 12 75 27 17 21 20 465
44-XSPL-1210-G G1/2 10 9 265 17 185 24 425
44-XSPL-1212-G G1/2 12 9 285 17 21 24 465

44-XSPU Union straight, air fuse

Model-no. gD A L

44-XSPU-40 4 13 46
44-XSPU-60 6 13 45
44-XSPU-80 8 15 49.5
44-XSPU-100 10 18.7 63
44-XSPU-120 12 21.3 655
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Accessories > one-touch fittings >

Function fittings

44-XCVPC-G Non-return valve, straight
male thread with O-ring
flow direction push in side - male thread side
Model-no. G
44-XCVPC-M54 M5
44-XCVPC-M56 M5
44-XCVPC-184-G G1/8
44-XCVPC-186-G G1/8
44-XCVPC-188-G G1/8
44-XCVPC-146-G G1/4
44-XCVPC-148-G G1/4
44-XCVPC-1410-G  G1/4
44-XCVPC-388-G G3/8
44-XCVPC-3810-G  G3/8
44-XCVPC-3812-G  G3/8
44-XCVPC-1210-G  G1/2
44-XCVPC-1212-G  G1/2
44-XCVPC-B-G Non-return valve, straight
male thread with O-ring
flow direction male thread side - push in side
Model-no. G
44-XCVPC-M54-B M5
44-XCVPC-M56-B M5
44-XCVPC-184-B-G  G1/8
44-XCVPC-186-B-G  G1/8
44-XCVPC-188-B-G  G1/8
44-XCVPC-146-B-G  G1/4
44-XCVPC-148-B-G  G1/4
44-XCVPC-1410-B-G  G1/4
44-XCVPC-388-B-G  G3/8
44-XCVPC-3810-B-G  G3/8
44-XCVPC-3812-B-G  G3/8
44-XCVPC-1210-B-G  G1/2
44-XCVPC-1212-B-G  G1/2
34
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12
14
12
14
17
17
17
20
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14
12
14
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Function fittings

44-XCVPF-G Non-return valve, straight

male thread with O-ring
flow direction female thread side - male thread side

Model-no. G H H1 L SW
44-XCVPF-18-G G1/8 55 85 23 14
44-XCVPF-14-G G1/4 7.5 11 32 17
44-XCVPF-38-G G3/8 7.5 12 329 21
44-XCVPF-12-G G1/2 10 14 37 24

44-XCVPF-B-G Non-return valve, straight

male thread with O-ring
flow direction male thread side - female thread side

Model-no. G H H1 L SW
44-XCVPF-18-B-G G1/8 5.5 8.5 23 14
44-XCVPF-14-B-G Gl/4 7.5 11 32 17
44-XCVPF-38-B-G G3/8 7.5 12 329 21
44-XCVPF-12-B-G G1/2 10 14 37 24

44-XCVPU Union straight non-return valve

Model-no. gD A L
44-XCVPU-40 4 13 455
44-XCVPU-60 6 13 457
44-XCVPU-80 8 15 57.7
44-XCVPU-100 10 18.7 67
44-XCVPU-120 12 21.3 70
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Function fittings

40-350 Check valve

female thread

Model-no. 40-350-18-18  40-350-14-14  40-350-38-38  40-350-12-12

1 Flow rate 230NI/min 750NI/min 1650 NI/min 2200 NI/min
(0.234 Cv) (0.762 Cv) (1.677 Cv) (2.236 Cv)

Pressure range 0.5...15 bar (7 ... 218 psi)
Temperature range -10°C ... +60°C (+14°F ... +140°F)

Materials body: brass. seals: NBR
. 0.036 kg 0.051 kg 0.144 kg 0.175 kg
Weight
(0.079 Ib.) (0.112 Ib.) (0.317 Ib.) (0.386 Ib.)
2 Dimensions (mm)
T G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
2 1 A 8 10 10 14
L 39 45.5 59.5 66
H 14 17 22 27
40-351 Hand sliding valve
male thread
Model-no. 40-351-18 40-351-14 40-351-38 40-351-12
750 NI/min 1500 NI/min 2250 NI/min 3000 NI/min
1 Flow rate 1-2
(0.762 Cv) (1.524 Cv) (2.287 Cv) (3.049 Cv)
1000 NI/min 2000 NI/min 4160 NI/min 5500 NI/min
Flow rate 2-1
(1.016 Cv) (2.033 Cv) (4.228 Cv) (5.589 Cv)
Pressure range 1...12 bar (14.5 ... 174 psi)
Temperature range 0°C ... +90°C +32°F ... +194°F)
Materials body: brass. sleeve: Al (anodized). seals: NBR
) 0.100 kg 0.160 kg 0.220 kg 0.370 kg
Weight
(0.220 Ib.) (0.353 Ib.) (0.485 Ib.) (0.816 Ib.)
2
Dimensions (mm)
T G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
A 8 10 10 12
12 2 L 72 81 85 98
H 14 19 22 27
D 26 32 37 44
13
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Function fittings

84-HSV Hand sliding valve
male thread
Model-no. 84-HSV-18 84-HSV-14 84-HSV-38 84-HSV-12
- 18 - R ;
— Nominal size 4 mm 7 mm 10 mm 12 mm
= 1 - Pressure range 0...10 bar (0 ... 145 psi)
[T %tl Temperature range -20°C ... +70°C (-4°F ... +158°F)

Materials body: brass (nickel plated), sleeve: Al (anodized), seals: NBR

Dimensions (mm)

i G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
H A 6 10 10 10
L 38 58 58 80
1
- H 14 19 22 29
D 55 9.5 9.5 17
12 2| E 20 32 32 40
I \ @B 12 18 21 24
i Y
ARY @c 20 27 30 38
40-354 Miniature pressure regulator, screw-in type
male thread with O-ring
Model-no. 40-354-18 40-354-14 40-354-12
. E N 320 NI/min 600 NI/min 830 NI/min
Flow rate
(0.325 Cv) (0.610 Cv) (0.843 Cv)
Input pressure max. 10 bar (max. 145 psi)

L

T

f

| Pressure range 1...8bar (14 ... 116 psi)

| Temperature range -10°C ... +70°C (+14°F ... +158°F)

- Materials Body: Al (black anodized), brass (zinc-plated), PA; Seals: NBR
[
1 0.06 ki 0.08 k 0.18 ki
2 | Weight & b :
/] . (0.1321b.) (0.176 1b.) (0.397 Ib.)
12/ !
{—I—m . Dimensions (mm)
1\
T1 G1/8 G1l/4 G1/2
A 6.3 9.5 11.5
= T G1/8 G1/4 G1/2
19 2 L., 73 81 89
— E 27 33 46
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Function fittings

40-355

40-358

38

Pilot pressure (bar)

Pilot pressure (bar)

Check valve, pilot operated

male thread with O-ring

Model-no.
12
Flow rate 1-2
Flow rate 2-1
1
Pressure range
Temperature range
Materials
Weight
2
Dimensions (mm)
T1
A
b 2 T2
{>. L
1 T3
40-355-18
| —
//
—
2 4 6 8 10
Operating pressure (bar)
40-355-14
[
///
[
2 4 6 8 10
Operating pressure (bar)
Flow-control silencer
male thread
Model-no.
Flow rate
Pressure range
Temperature range
Materials
Weight
Dimensions (mm)
A
LT L
7~ . F
H
C

40-355-18
130 NI/min
(0.132 cv)
290 NI/min
(0.295 Cv)

40-355-14 40-355-38 40-355-12
620 NI/min 1170 NI/min 1890 NI/min
(0.630 Cv) (1.189 Cv) (1.921 cv)
680 NI/min 1160 NI/min 1910 NI/min
(0.691 Cv) (1.179 Cv) (1.941 Cv)

0...10 bar (0 ... 145 psi), pilot pressure see diagram
-10°C ... +70°C (+14°F ... +158°F)

Body: Al (black anodized), brass (zinc-plated), PA; Seals: NBR

0.03 kg 0.06 kg 0.10 kg 0.16 kg

(0.066 Ib.) (0.1321b.) (0.220 1b.) (0.353 Ib.)

G1/8 Gl/4 G3/8 G1/2

6.3 9.5 9.5 11.5

G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2

41 48 55 65.5

M5 M5 M5 M5

— 40-355-38

8

g 4 —]

g, —

3 //

o

a

0 2 4 6 8 10

Operating pressure (bar)

— 40-355-12

2

v 4

2 —

< //

‘5_ 2 I

= ]

o

a

0 2 4 6 8 10

Operating pressure (bar)

40-358-18 40-358-14

320 NI/min (0.325 Cv)

750 NI/min (0.762 Cv)

0...16 bar (0 ... 232 psi)
-10°C ... +100°C (+14°F ... +212°F)

brass, sintered bronze, NBR

0.017 kg (0.037 Ib.)

G1/8

23
14

0.034 kg (0.075 Ib.)

G1/4

30
17
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Accessories >

40-501 Silencer

male thread, sintered bronze

Model-no. T L A E
40-501-M5* M5 10 5 sSws
40-501-18 G1/8 16 6 11
40-501-14 G1/4 19 8 14
40-501-38 G3/8 28 8 18
40-501-12 G1/2 33 10 24
40-501-34 G3/4 53 12 30
40-501-100 G1 54 15 38
*brass thread and hexagon
40-502 Silencer
male thread, sintered bronze and brass
Model-no. T L A H
N ' 40-502-M5 M5 5 5 8
— H 40-502-M7 M7 55 5 10
= ! T 40-502-18 G1/8 6 6 12
40-502-14 G1/4 85 8 16
40-503 Silencer
male thread, sintered bronze and brass
Model-no. T L A E
40-503-M5 M5 15 6 85
40-90 Silencer
male thread, plastic
Model-no. T L A @H
H 40-90-018 G1/8 28 7 155
CP 40-90-014 G1/4 355 7 195
i 40-90-038 G3/8 47 115 245
- i 40-90-012-01 G1/2 47 105 245
i 40-90-034-01* G3/4 97 18 48
= H ' H . 40-90-100-01* G1 97 18 48
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Accessories >

* Max. pressure 6 bar (87 psi)

40-271 Double nipple

male thread, brass nickel-plated

Model-no. T
40-271-M5 M5
40-271-18 G1/8
40-271-14 Gl/4
40-271-38 G3/8
40-271-12 G1/2

40-272 Double nipple. reducer

male thread, brass nickel-plated

Model-no. T1
40-272-M5-18 M5
40-272-18-14 G1/8
40-272-18-38 G1/8
40-272-18-12 G1/8
40-272-14-38 Gl/4
40-272-14-12 Gl/4
40-272-38-12 G3/8

40-273 Reducing nipple

male / female thread, brass nickel-plated

Model-no. T1
40-273-M5-18 M5
40-273-18-18 G1/8
40-273-18-14 G1/8
40-273-18-38 G1/8
40-273-18-12 G1/8
40-273-14-14 G1/4
40-273-14-38 G1/4
40-273-14-12 G1/4
40-273-38-38 G3/8
40-273-38-12 G3/8
40-273-12-12 G1/2

40

T2
G1/8
G1/4
G3/8
G1/2
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2

T2
G1/8
G1/8
G1/4
G3/8
G1/2
G1/4
G3/8
G1/2
G3/8
G1/2
G1/2

14.5
19
20

21.5
22

235

245

11.5
16.5
21
23
25.5

© 0 00w O o o b >

14
16
19
20
24
21
22
26
23
27
28

© oo o » >

© 0 o w

10
10

© VW 0 K L O O o o » >

=
o

13
17
19
24

13
17
19
24
19
24
24

13
13
17
19
24
17
19
24
19
24
24
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Accessories >

40-274 Reducing nipple

female / male thread, brass nickel-plated

Model-no. T1 T2 L A H
40-274-18-M5 G1/8 M5 105 6 13
40-274-14-18 Gl/4 G1/8 13 8 17
40-274-38-18 G3/8 G1/8 14 9 19
40-274-12-18 G1/2 G1/8 155 10 24
40-274-38-14 G3/8 Gl/4 14 9 19
40-274-12-14 G1/2 G1/4 155 10 24
40-274-12-38 G1/2 G3/8 155 10 24
40-275 Sleeve
female thread, brass nickel-plated
Model-no. T L H
40-275-M5 M5 10 8
40-275-18 G1/8 15 13
40-275-14 G1/4 21 17
40-275-38 G3/8 23 19
40-275-12 G1/2 30 24
40-276 Reducing sleeve
female thread, brass nickel-plated
Model-no. T1 T2 L A H
40-276-M5-18 M5 G1/8 13 5 13
40-276-18-14 G1/8 G1/4 185 8 17
40-276-18-38 G1/8 G3/8 195 8 19
40-276-18-12 G1/8 G1/2 23 8 24
40-276-14-38 G1/4 G3/8 22 105 19
40-276-14-12 G1/4 G1/2 255 105 24
40-276-38-12 G3/8 G1/2 265 115 24
40-277 Plug
male thread, brass nickel-plated
Model-no. T A L H
40-277-M5 M5 4 75 8
40-277-18 G1/8 6 105 13
40-277-14 G1/4 8 13 17
40-277-38 G3/8 9 14 19
40-277-12 G1/2 10 155 24
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Accessories >

40-278 Plug

taper male thread, brass

Model-no. T L H
40-278-18 R1/8 5 5
40-278-14 R1/4 7.5 7

40-279 Plug
male thread, brass

Model-no. T L A oE H
40-279-18 G1/8 11 8 14 5
40-279-14 G1/4 15 12 18 6
40-279-38 G3/8 15 12 22 8
40-279-12 G1/2 18 14 25 10

40-279-1 Plug

male thread with O-ring, brass nickel-plated

Model-no. T L A oE H
40-279-1-M5 M5 7 4.5 7.9 2.5
40-279-1-18 G1/8 9 5.5 14 5
40-279-1-14 G1/4 12 7.5 18 6
40-279-1-38 G3/8 12 7.5 22 8
40-279-1-12 G1/2 14 9.5 25 10

40-251 Elbow connector
male / female thread, brass nickel-plated

Model-no. T1 T2 L A E
40-251-M5 M5 M5 13 4 9
40-251-18 G1/8 G1/8 21 6 14
40-251-14 Gl/4 G1/4 27 8 18
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Accessories >

40-252 Cross manifold
female thread, M5 brass nickel-plated, G1/8 - G1/2 aluminium

Model-no. T oF B L
40-252-M5 M5 3.3 11 18
40-252-18 G1/8 4.5 17 25
40-252-14 Gl/4 5.5 26 40
40-252-38 G3/8 5.5 34 50
40-252-12 G1/2 5.5 34 50

40-253 T-connector
male / female thread, brass nickel-plated

Model-no. T1 T2 L A E
40-253-M5 M5 M5 13 4 9
40-253-18 G1/8 G1/8 200 6 14
40-253-14 G1/4 G1/4 27 8 18
40-254 Double nipple, adjustable
taper male thread, brass
Model-no. 1 T2 L A B HL H2
40-254-18-18 R1/8 R1/8 27 92 9 15 5
40-254-18-14 R1/8 R1/4 30 12 12 15 5
40-254-14-14 R1/4 R1/4 335 12 12 19 6
40-254-38-38 R3/8 R3/8 365 13 13 22 8
40-254-12-12 R1/2 R1/2 44 16 16 27 12
40-254-1 Double nipple, adjustable
male thread with O-ring, brass nickel-plated
Model-no. T1 T2 L A B H1 H2
40-254-1-18-18 G1/8 G1/8 30 55 55 19 5
40-254-1-14-14 G1/4 G1/4 37 75 75 22 6
40-254-1-38-38 G3/8 G3/8 395 75 75 27 8
40-254-1-12-12 G1/2 G1/2 46 95 95 30 12
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Accessories > tubes >

40-PUN PU-tube, Shore 95A
Medium: Temperature range: Characteristics:
compressed air -35°C ... +60°C ¢ small bend radius

Temperature[+20°C +30°C +40°C +50°C +60°C * Very good low temperature flexibility

Material: ¢ kink and abrasion resistant
Polyester polyurethan max. press. | 100% 80% 68% 57% S50% | extremely flexible
Shore hardness: 95A Diameter tolerances: * broad resistance to chemicals

3mm..8mm +/-0,10 mm : . ) )
amm.. 12 mm +/-0.15 mm ¢ drag line compatible (min. bend radius

Max. pressure: 16 mm ... 18 mm +/- 0,20 mm corresponds to 10 x outer diameter)
... 16 bar
50m reel Model-no. ga @i Wallthickness Color ~ Max. pressure R
(mm)  (mm) (mm) (barat23ec)  (mm)
40-PUN-4025-050-BK 4 2,5 0,75 black 10 10
40-PUN-6040-050-BK 6 4 1 black 14 15
40-PUN-8050-050-BK 8 5 1,5 black 16 23
40-PUN-1065-050-BK 10 6,5 1,75 black 11 30
40-PUN-1280-050-BK 12 8 2 black 11 40
40-PUN-1611-050-BK 16 11 2,5 black 10 55
40-PUN-4025-050-BU 4 2,5 0,75 blue 10 10
40-PUN-6040-050-BU 6 4 1 blue 14 15
40-PUN-8050-050-BU 8 5 1,5 blue 16 23
40-PUN-1065-050-BU 10 6,5 1,75 blue 11 30
40-PUN-1280-050-BU 12 8 2 blue 11 40
40-PUN-1611-050-BU 16 11 2,5 blue 10 55
40-PA PA-tube, Shore 65D

Medium: Temperature range: Characteristics:

compressed air -60°C ... +100°C ¢ high temperature resistance

Material: Temperature | +20°C +40°C_+60°C_+80°C +100°c  * broad resistance to chemicals

Polyamid max. press. | 100% 74% 57%  47%  40% e UV- resistant (colour black)

. * semi-stiff, kink resistant
Diameter tolerances:

e L oymostuesonter
carriers
50m reel Model-no. ga @i Wallthickness Color  Max. pressure R
(mm)  (mm) (mm) (barat23°c)  (mm)
40-PA-4027-050-BK 4 2,7 0,65 black 23 25
40-PA-6040-050-BK 6 4 1 black 27 35
40-PA-8060-050-BK 8 6 1 black 19 40
40-PA-1080-050-BK 10 8 1 black 15 60
40-PA-1290-050-BK 12 9 1,5 black 19 70
40-PA-4027-050-BU 4 2,7 0,65 blue 23 25
40-PA-6040-050-BU 6 4 1 blue 27 35
40-PA-8060-050-BU 8 6 1 blue 19 40
40-PA-1080-050-BU 10 8 1 blue 15 60
40-PA-1290-050-BU 12 9 1,5 blue 19 70
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44-XPG 18 44-XSPL-G 33
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44-XPH-G 12
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